

I am the owner of the Whitney Thomas Law Firm. My focused practice areas include estate planning, probate, and guardianship. I also serve in an interim, part-time role of Managing Attorney for the San Antonio Legal Services Association, which will conclude at the end of June.

I am a proud HBCU graduate of Hampton University and Southern University Law Center. During her final year in law school, she served as the Editor-in-Chief of the Journal of Race, Gender, and Poverty. She has been named as one of San Antonio's Outstanding Women in Law for the past three years and a 2023 Rising Star S.A. Lawyer by Scene in S.A. magazine. In 2023, I was awarded the Future Legend Award by the San Antonio Black Lawyers Association.

I am an active leader of her local and national legal community. Locally, I serve as President-Elect of the San Antonio Black Lawyers Association, Treasurer-Elect of the Bexar County Women's Bar Association & Foundation, and Lawyer Referral Service committee chair of the San Antonio Bar Association. I am a graduate of the 2023 Class of the LEAD Academy of the Bexar County Women's Bar Foundation. I am also an active member of the Polly Jackson Spencer Probate American Inns of Court and the San Antonio Young Lawyers Association.

Statewide, I am a Texas Bar Foundation Fellow and a member of the Real Estate, Probate, and Trust Law Section, General Practice, Solo, Small Firm Section, and the African American Lawyers Section. Nationally, I serve as a member of the American Bar Association Standing Committee on Lawyer Referral and Information Service.

I have been a member of the San Antonio Young Lawyer's Association since 2016. I have always enjoyed the social/networking events SAYLA has hosted throughout the years. I am proud of SAYLA's continuous contributions to local non-profit organizations and if elected, I hope to utilize my time on the board in creating impactful pro-bono opportunities for members and increase our connections with other local bar associations.